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AFTER-SCHOOL
ENRICHMENT CLASSES

BONSALL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Each semester, we at the Bonsall Education
Foundation work with our wonderful communit
parbners to bring Bonsall kids a host of fun awz
educational enrichment opportunities through our
after-school programs. Take a Look inside and
see whalt we've qob. There's something for
everyonhe!

(See Back page for class dates, time, tuition, and Location)



ART/CERAMICS: (760) 522-2992 * celweb@aol.com * allfiredupmobileceramics.com

During this class, students will learn various methods of hand-building and sculpting with clay,
applications of glaze and the purpose of the kiln. Methods of decoration on projects include
stamping, texturing and clay embossing. Students will take home finished projects at the end of the
session.

CHESS: (619) 585-1050 * chesscamp.net

International Master Larry Evans and staff teach chess in 33 schools throughout San Diego County.
Beginning to advanced students are welcome. Chess is a great workout for students to improve
spatial reasoning, visual memory and attention span while learning good judgment, reasoning power
and self-confidence. The program includes instruction, formal and casual play and a team event.
Students receive prizes and trophies to reward participation.

DANCE AND MUSICAL THEATER: (760) 522-1442 * info@charlenesdance.com *
charlenesdance.com

HIP HOP DANCE: Calling all boys and girls! So you like to dance? In this high-energy, age-
appropriate class, children will learn fun hip-hop techniques and combinations, danced to their
favorite music. Students will also learn several choreographed dance routines in preparation for an
end of session showcase on the last day! Includes tee shirt!

STORYBOOK MUSICAL THEATER AND DANCE: Casting all boys and girls! Students will
explore fun drama exercises/games, dance movement for musical theater and an introduction to
singing. Students will learn songs, acting lines/parts, and dance choreography from current and
classic musicals in preparation for an end of session abridged play! Costumes to borrow included!

ENGINEERING FOR KIDS: (951) 676-2969 * engineeringforkids.com/temecula

MINECRAFT: STAR WARS: classes, will immerse students in the expansive world of Minecraft,
and will challenge student’s ingenuity and problem-solving skills as they navigate through several
engineering challenges.

JR MARINE ENGINEERING: In this class, students explore the concepts of marine engineering
and mechanics, harnessing the power of water, and discovering designs that help us make the
impossible, possible.

JR CIVIL ENGINEERING: This class is centered on exploring the concepts of building and
construction through hands-on exploration and design.



FITKIDS SPORTS PROGRAMS: (760) 730-1115 * fitkidsamerica.org

BASKETBALL: Got Game? Learn all the skills it takes to be a master on the court! Learn how to
improve your shooting, passing, catching and rebounding skills! Instructors will teach you about
player positioning, dribbling, ball handing and team concepts. Instruction includes offensive tactics
such as shot selection and scoring while defensive tactics emphasize positioning and pressure from
various areas of the court.

CHEERLEADING: Show your spirit! Learn all the cheer basics during this fun class! Cheer dances,
chants, kicks and jumps are just part of the things you’ll learn on your way to becoming a top notch
cheerleader! Each week you’ll add counts on to a cheer dance. No uniform purchase necessary.

FIELD GAMES: Fun on the Field! This high energy class mixes traditional games, with newly
inspired games with a twist. Get ready to play Flag Tag, Sharks & Minnows, run an obstacle course,
or play soccer with a ... football? All fun and different ways to keep the kids moving and thinking.

FLAG FOOTBALL: Ready for some football! Learn football basics through drills, obstacle courses
and strength training with an emphasis on team work. Increase agility, speed and self esteem.
Intramural games will be played each class. No tackling, just fun! Super Bowl will be played on the
last day of the session. Group will be split by age and ability. Designed for beginning to advanced
levels.

SOCCER: During this one-hour class, kids will learn the following skills: kicking, dribbling,
goalkeeping, passing and ball control. There will be drills where the instructor teaches the individual
skills and then scrimmages where the kids put those skills to use.

TENNIS: Fit Kids incorporates the USTA newly developed Quickstart program. It’s an exciting new
play format for learning tennis, designed to bring kids into the game by utilizing specialized
equipment, shorter court dimensions and modified scoring. It’s the fast, fun way to get kids into
tennis!

MAD SCIENCE: (858) 505-4880 * sandiego.madscience.org

SCIENCE SPIES & ROARING RACECARS: During this exciting, hands-on program you’ll
become a Mad Science Detective and discover how science is used to solve crimes! Collect
fingerprints, make observations and gather clues as you investigate. See how crime labs identify
unknown substances and test for “trace evidence.” Explore the science of movie-making, 3-D images
and special effects. Finally, you’ll experiment with simple machines and make your very own Mad
Science propeller-driven Race Car!

LIGHT, SIGHT & SOUND: Join Mad Science and explore Light, Sight and Sound. Build your very
own periscope and spy around corners. Make your own batch of oozing slime! See a chemical energy
display that uses different substances to change the color of a flame. Investigate magnetic fields and
build your own magnetic game. Experiment with states of matter and sound waves. Discover the
rainbow of colors hidden inside of white light and take home your own motorized color wheel!

BEGINNING VIOLIN: (760) 798-4064 * www.thekidscollege.org

Come learn to play the violin in a fun and positive way using simple tunes, basic music theory, and
fun rhythm games taught by a creative, early music violin teacher. (Class limited to 12 students)



Class

Minecraft Star Wars
Art Ceramics - Session 1
Hip Hop Dance - Session 1

Hip Hop Dance - Session 2

Mad Science: Spies & Race Cars

Mad Science: Light, Sight & Sound

Art Ceramics - Session 2
Field Games - Session 1
Field Games - Session 2

Chess - Spring Session

Storybook Musical Theater/Dance 1

Storybook Musical Theater/Dance 2

Basketball - Session 1
Basketball - Session 2
Beginning Violin
Cheerleading - Session 1
Cheerleading - Session 2
Flag Football - Session 1
Flag Football - Session 2
Soccer - Session 1
Soccer - Session 2
Tennis - Session 1
Tennis - Session 2
Junior Marine Engineering

Junior Civil Engineering

Day of Week

Mondays
Mondays
Mondays
Mondays
Mondays
Mondays
Tuesdays
Tuesdays
Tuesdays
Wednesdays
Wednesdays
Wednesdays
Wednesdays
Wednesdays
Thursdays
Thursdays
Thursdays
Thursdays
Thursdays
Fridays
Fridays
Fridays
Fridays
Fridays

Fridays

Time

2:35-4:30p
2:35 - 3:35p
2:35 - 3:35p
2:35 - 3:35p
2:35 - 3:35p
2:35 - 3:35p
2:35 - 3:35p
2:35 - 3:35p
2:35 - 3:35p
2:35 - 3:35p
2:35-3:35p
2:35-3:35p
2:35 - 3:35p
2:35 - 3:35p
1:05 - 2:05p
1:05 - 2:05p
1:05 - 2:05p
1:05 - 2:05p
1:05 - 2:05p
2:35 - 3:35p
2:35 - 3:35p
2:35 - 3:35p
2:35 - 3:35p
2:35-4:30p

2:35-4:30p

Location

308
309
702
702
603
508
309
Field
Field
507
702
702
Blacktop
Blacktop
702
Field
Field
Field
Field
Field
Field
Blacktop
Blacktop
509

509

Fee

$130
$105
$96
$84
$97.45
$97.45
$105
$89
$89
$130
$96
$96
$89
$89
$215
$79
$89
$79
$89
$69
$79
$85
$95
$90
$90

#Wks

A~ b

Dates

1/22 - 3/5
1/29 - 3/12
1/8 - 3/12
3/19 - 5/7
2/5-3/19
3/26 - 5/7
3/27 - 5/8
1/16 - 3/6
3/13 -5/8
2/28 - 5/9
1/10 - 2/28
3/14 - 5/9
117 - 3/7
3/14 - 5/9
1/25 - 5/10
1/18 - 3/8
3/15-5/10
1/18 - 3/8
3/15-5/10
1/19 - 3/9
3/16 - 5/11
1/19 - 3/9
3/16 - 5/11
1/19 — 2/23
4/13 - 5/4

Grades

3-5

2-4
K-5
K-5
K-5
K-5
K-5
K-5

K-5

VISIT BONSALLSCHOOLS.ORG FOR REGISTRATION INFORMATION OR EMAIL US AT
enrichment@bonsallschools.org

5256 S. Mission Road, Suite 703, #606

Bonsall, California 92003

Bonsall Education Foundation, a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization



