## Winter/Spring 2018

# CATALOG of AFTER-SCHOOL ENRICHMENT CLASSES



#### BONSALL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL













Each semester, we at the Bonsall Education Foundation work with our wonderful community partners to bring Bonsall kids a host of fun and educational enrichment opportunities through our after-school programs. Take a look inside and see what we've got. There's something for everyone!

(See Back page for class dates, time, tuition, and location)

#### ART/CERAMICS: (760) 522-2992 \* celweb@aol.com \* allfiredupmobileceramics.com

During this class, students will learn various methods of hand-building and sculpting with clay, applications of glaze and the purpose of the kiln. Methods of decoration on projects include stamping, texturing and clay embossing. Students will take home finished projects at the end of the session.

#### CHESS: (619) 585-1050 \* chesscamp.net

International Master Larry Evans and staff teach chess in 33 schools throughout San Diego County. Beginning to advanced students are welcome. Chess is a great workout for students to improve spatial reasoning, visual memory and attention span while learning good judgment, reasoning power and self-confidence. The program includes instruction, formal and casual play and a team event. Students receive prizes and trophies to reward participation.

### <u>DANCE AND MUSICAL THEATER:</u> (760) 522-1442 \* info@charlenesdance.com \* charlenesdance.com

HIP HOP DANCE: Calling all boys and girls! So you like to dance? In this high-energy, age-appropriate class, children will learn fun hip-hop techniques and combinations, danced to their favorite music. Students will also learn several choreographed dance routines in preparation for an end of session showcase on the last day! Includes tee shirt!

STORYBOOK MUSICAL THEATER AND DANCE: Casting all boys and girls! Students will explore fun drama exercises/games, dance movement for musical theater and an introduction to singing. Students will learn songs, acting lines/parts, and dance choreography from current and classic musicals in preparation for an end of session abridged play! Costumes to borrow included!

#### ENGINEERING FOR KIDS: (951) 676-2969 \* engineeringforkids.com/temecula

MINECRAFT: STAR WARS: classes, will immerse students in the expansive world of Minecraft, and will challenge student's ingenuity and problem-solving skills as they navigate through several engineering challenges.

JR MARINE ENGINEERING: In this class, students explore the concepts of marine engineering and mechanics, harnessing the power of water, and discovering designs that help us make the impossible, possible.

JR CIVIL ENGINEERING: This class is centered on exploring the concepts of building and construction through hands-on exploration and design.

#### FITKIDS SPORTS PROGRAMS: (760) 730-1115 \* fitkidsamerica.org

BASKETBALL: Got Game? Learn all the skills it takes to be a master on the court! Learn how to improve your shooting, passing, catching and rebounding skills! Instructors will teach you about player positioning, dribbling, ball handing and team concepts. Instruction includes offensive tactics such as shot selection and scoring while defensive tactics emphasize positioning and pressure from various areas of the court.

CHEERLEADING: Show your spirit! Learn all the cheer basics during this fun class! Cheer dances, chants, kicks and jumps are just part of the things you'll learn on your way to becoming a top notch cheerleader! Each week you'll add counts on to a cheer dance. No uniform purchase necessary.

FIELD GAMES: Fun on the Field! This high energy class mixes traditional games, with newly inspired games with a twist. Get ready to play Flag Tag, Sharks & Minnows, run an obstacle course, or play soccer with a ... football? All fun and different ways to keep the kids moving and thinking.

FLAG FOOTBALL: Ready for some football! Learn football basics through drills, obstacle courses and strength training with an emphasis on team work. Increase agility, speed and self esteem. Intramural games will be played each class. No tackling, just fun! Super Bowl will be played on the last day of the session. Group will be split by age and ability. Designed for beginning to advanced levels.

SOCCER: During this one-hour class, kids will learn the following skills: kicking, dribbling, goalkeeping, passing and ball control. There will be drills where the instructor teaches the individual skills and then scrimmages where the kids put those skills to use.

TENNIS: Fit Kids incorporates the USTA newly developed Quickstart program. It's an exciting new play format for learning tennis, designed to bring kids into the game by utilizing specialized equipment, shorter court dimensions and modified scoring. It's the fast, fun way to get kids into tennis!

#### MAD SCIENCE: (858) 505-4880 \* sandiego.madscience.org

SCIENCE SPIES & ROARING RACECARS: During this exciting, hands-on program you'll become a Mad Science Detective and discover how science is used to solve crimes! Collect fingerprints, make observations and gather clues as you investigate. See how crime labs identify unknown substances and test for "trace evidence." Explore the science of movie-making, 3-D images and special effects. Finally, you'll experiment with simple machines and make your very own Mad Science propeller-driven Race Car!

LIGHT, SIGHT & SOUND: Join Mad Science and explore Light, Sight and Sound. Build your very own periscope and spy around corners. Make your own batch of oozing slime! See a chemical energy display that uses different substances to change the color of a flame. Investigate magnetic fields and build your own magnetic game. Experiment with states of matter and sound waves. Discover the rainbow of colors hidden inside of white light and take home your own motorized color wheel!

#### **BEGINNING VIOLIN:** (760) 798-4064 \* www.thekidscollege.org

Come learn to play the violin in a fun and positive way using simple tunes, basic music theory, and fun rhythm games taught by a creative, early music violin teacher. (Class limited to 12 students)

Class	Day of Week	Time	Location	Fee	#Wks	Dates	Grades
Minecraft Star Wars	Mondays	2:35 - 4:30p	308	\$130	6	1/22 - 3/5	3 - 5
Art Ceramics - Session 1	Mondays	2:35 - 3:35p	309	\$105	6	1/29 - 3/12	1 - 5
Hip Hop Dance - Session 1	Mondays	2:35 - 3:35p	702	\$96	8	1/8 - 3/12	1 - 5
Hip Hop Dance - Session 2	Mondays	2:35 - 3:35p	702	\$84	7	3/19 - 5/7	1 - 5
Mad Science: Spies & Race Cars	Mondays	2:35 - 3:35p	603	\$97.45	6	2/5 - 3/19	1 - 5
Mad Science: Light, Sight & Sound	Mondays	2:35 - 3:35p	508	\$97.45	6	3/26 - 5/7	1 - 5
Art Ceramics - Session 2	Tuesdays	2:35 - 3:35p	309	\$105	6	3/27 - 5/8	1 - 5
Field Games - Session 1	Tuesdays	2:35 - 3:35p	Field	\$89	8	1/16 - 3/6	K - 5
Field Games - Session 2	Tuesdays	2:35 - 3:35p	Field	\$89	8	3/13 - 5/8	K - 5
Chess - Spring Session	Wednesdays	2:35 - 3:35p	507	\$130	10	2/28 - 5/9	1 - 5
Storybook Musical Theater/Dance 1	Wednesdays	2:35 - 3:35p	702	\$96	8	1/10 - 2/28	1 - 5
Storybook Musical Theater/Dance 2	Wednesdays	2:35 - 3:35p	702	\$96	8	3/14 - 5/9	1 - 5
Basketball - Session 1	Wednesdays	2:35 - 3:35p	Blacktop	\$89	8	1/17 - 3/7	K - 5
Basketball - Session 2	Wednesdays	2:35 - 3:35p	Blacktop	\$89	8	3/14 - 5/9	K - 5
Beginning Violin	Thursdays	1:05 – 2:05p	702	\$215	14	1/25 – 5/10	2 - 4
Cheerleading - Session 1	Thursdays	1:05 - 2:05p	Field	\$79	7	1/18 - 3/8	K - 5
Cheerleading - Session 2	Thursdays	1:05 - 2:05p	Field	\$89	8	3/15 - 5/10	K - 5
Flag Football - Session 1	Thursdays	1:05 - 2:05p	Field	\$79	7	1/18 - 3/8	K - 5
Flag Football - Session 2	Thursdays	1:05 - 2:05p	Field	\$89	8	3/15 - 5/10	K - 5
Soccer - Session 1	Fridays	2:35 - 3:35p	Field	\$69	6	1/19 - 3/9	K - 5
Soccer - Session 2	Fridays	2:35 - 3:35p	Field	\$79	7	3/16 - 5/11	K - 5
Tennis - Session 1	Fridays	2:35 - 3:35p	Blacktop	\$85	6	1/19 - 3/9	K - 5
Tennis - Session 2	Fridays	2:35 - 3:35p	Blacktop	\$95	7	3/16 - 5/11	K - 5
Junior Marine Engineering	Fridays	2:35 - 4:30p	509	\$90	4	1/19 – 2/23	1 - 3
Junior Civil Engineering	Fridays	2:35 – 4:30p	509	\$90	4	4/13 – 5/4	1 - 3

## ${\it VISIT~BONSALLSCHOOLS.ORG~{\rm FOR~REGISTRATION~INFORMATION~OR~EMAIL~US~AT} \\ \underline{\it enrichment@bonsallschools.org}$

Bonsall Education Foundation, a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization 5256 S. Mission Road, Suite 703, #606
Bonsall, California 92003